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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

2008

27 Sep 2008
0805 Approximately how many times, if any, have you flown as a passenger on a commercial airplane in the last 12 months? If you have
taken more than one flight per day (e.g., you had a connecting flight) please count each of these as separate flights.
If you are not sure, please provide your best estimate.

Base: All Respondents

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
0 times 1268 320 303 418 227 388 215 235 431 603 189 106 111 196 666 198 108 125 235 622 375 202
56%E 64%AdE 58%E 56%E 46% 58% 53% 55% 57% 55% 58% 52% 53% 57% 57% 58% 55% 57% 57% 54% 62%AT 58%
Have Flown On Commercial 985 181 216 322 267 280 187 192 326 487 139 99 99 150 498 141 88 93 176 525 228 146
Airplane In Last 12 Months 44%BU 36% 42% 44%b 54%ABC 42% 47% 45% 43% 45% 42% 48% 47% 43% 43% 42% 45% 43% 43% 46%U 38% 42%
(Net) D
1-2 times 386 78 94 126 88 85 85 71 145 184 53 37 32 63 201 32 48 39 82 215 84 62
17%Fu 16% 18% 17% 18% 13% 21%aF  17% 19%F 17% 16%p 18%P 15% 18%p 17% 9% 24%mP 18%P 20%P 19%u 14% 18%
3-5 times 258 42 51 95 71 74 44 61 80 129 36 28 29 36 129 37 16 32 44 149 54 43
11%b 8% 10% 13%b 14%B 11% 11% 145 11% 12% 11% 145 145 10% 11% 11% 8% 15% 11% 13%au 9% 12%
6 or more times 341 61 70 101 108 122 58 60 101 173 50 34 38 51 168 72 24 22 50 161 90 41
15% 12% 14% 14% 22%ABC 18%ai 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 18%r 15% 14% 21%qR 12% 10% 12% 14% 15% 12%
D S
Mean (Incl. 0) 2.6Bc 2.0 2.1 2.7 3.6ABC 2.71 2.7 3.14 2.1 2.9 2.4 2.9Rs 4.6KN 2.3 2.3 3.1RS 2.5 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.4 2.9
Io RS
Std. Dev. (Incl. 0) 5.87 4.55 4.30 6.97 6.51 5.28 5.67 8.88 3.99 6.95 4.73 5.64 12.21 4.43 4.61 5.75 5.71 2.65 3.59 5.67 5.17 7.76
std. Err. (Incl. 0) 0.12 0.19 0.17 0.27 0.33 0.22 0.28 0.43 0.14 0.21 0.29 0.39 0.84 0.22 0.13 0.32 0.41 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.21 0.39
Median (Incl. 0) - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean (Excl. 0) 5.9¢cI 5.5 5.0 6.2 6.6cC 6.5I 5.8 6.91 4.9 6.4 5.6r 6.0R 9.8kN 5.3r 5.4 7.4NR 5.7 3.7 4.6 5.4 6.3 6.8
t RS S
std. Dev. (Excl. 0) 7.68 6.19 5.48 9.48 7.64 6.48 7.14 12.25 4.84 9.23 5.91 6.90 16.31 5.44 5.74 6.90 7.44 2.92 4.26 7.39 6.79 10.82
Std. Err. (Excl. 0) 0.25 0.41 0.34 0.56 0.53 0.40 0.54 0.91 0.25 0.42 0.54 0.69 1.77 0.41 0.26 0.58 0.84 0.30 0.31 0.33 0.44 0.83
Median (Excl. 0) 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 2 3 3 4 4 4
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

2008

27 Sep 2008
Q0810 Now we would like to ask you some questions about The Federal Air Marshal Service.

to detect, deter, and defeat hostile acts targeting U.S. air carriers,

The Federal Air Marshal Service was designed
airports, passengers and crews.

How would the presence of an armed Federal Air Marshal on your flight make you feel?

I would feel...

Base: All Respondents

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
More Safe (Net) 1488 336 338 510 304 390 289 279 530 712 186 150 127 250 776 204 139 152 280 823 343 219
66%FU 67% 65% 69%e 61% 58% 72%aF  65% T70%AF 65% 57% 73%Km 61% T2%KM 67% 60% 71%Kp 70%K 68%K 72%AUV 57% 63%
P P
(5) A lot more safe 609 149 123 213 124 138 119 129 224 290 66 62 57 105 319 71 57 72 119 351 129 91
27%FU 30% 24% 29% 25% 21% 30%F 30%F 30%F 27% 20% 30%k  27% 30%Kp 27% 21% 29% 33%KP 29%kp 31%AU 21% 26%
(4) Somewhat more safe 879 187 215 297 180 252 170 150 306 422 120 88 70 145 457 133 82 80 161 471 214 127
39% 37% 41% 40% 36% 38% 42% 35% 41% 39% 36% 43% 33% 42% 39% 39% 42% 37% 39% 41% 35% 37%
(3) Neither more nor less 646 139 151 202 154 235 95 119 197 316 115 50 64 87 330 120 45 55 110 274 219 114
safe 29%gT 28% 29% 27% 31% 35%AGh 24% 28% 26% 29% 35%1n 24% 30% 25% 28% 35%1IN 23% 25% 27% 24% 36%AT 33%T
I Q Qrs
Less Safe (Net) 119 25 29 28 37 42 18 29 30 61 27 6 19 9 58 15 12 10 21 51 42 16
5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6% 83N 3% 9%1IN 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5%
(2) Somewhat less safe 73 15 24 10 24 27 12 19 16 39 17 4 16 3 34 10 8 3 12 29 26 9
3%Di 3% 5% 1% 5% % % 4% % 4% 5%N 2% 8%LNp 1% % % 4%n 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Rs
(1) A lot less safe 45 10 5 17 12 15 6 10 14 21 10 3 3 6 24 5 3 7 8 21 16 7
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Mean 3.9FU 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7 4.0aF 3.9f 3.9AF 3.8 3.7 4.0KP 3.8 4.0Km 3.9 3.8 3.9K 3.9Kp 3.9K 4.0AUv 3.7 3.8
P
Std. Dev. 0.92 0.93 0.88 0.91 0.96 0.92 0.89 0.98 0.90 0.92 0.96 0.85 0.98 0.86 0.92 0.87 0.92 0.97 0.92 0.90 0.94 .91
std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.04 .05
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 2117 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
27 Sep 2008

Q0815 Which of the following best describes how effective or ineffective you think having armed
Federal Air Marshals on some planes is as a deterrent to hijacking?

Having armed Federal Air Marshals on some planes is...

Base: All Respondents

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
An effective deterrent to 1310 306 292 447 265 343 236 251 480 652 165 133 126 228 658 178 103 125 252 731 298 197
hijacking 58%FU 61% 56% 61% 54% 51% 59% 59% 63%AF 60% 50% 65%Kp 60% 66%KP 57% 52% 53% 58% 61%Kp 64%AUvV 49% 57%
a Q
An ineffective deterrent to 204 47 50 51 57 70 27 56 51 96 36 15 26 19 108 34 12 30 32 99 53 33
hijacking 9%dI 9% 10% 7% 11%d 10%1i 7% 13%AGI 7% 9% 11%n 7% 12%N 5% 9% 10% 6% 14%Ngs 8% 9% 9% 10%
Neither an effective nor 739 147 178 241 173 255 139 120 225 341 127 58 58 98 398 128 81 62 127 317 252 118
ineffective deterrent to 33%hT 29% 34% 33% 35% 38%AHI 35% 28% 30% 31% 39%1m 28% 28% 28% 34% 38%mn 41%LM 28% 31% 28% 42%ATvV 34%
hijacking nr NRs
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used.



Page 4
Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
27 Sep 2008

Q820 Have you seen a Federal Air Marshal on any of your flight(s) in the last 12 months?

Base: Those Who Have Flown On Commercial Airplane In Last 12 Months

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

Unweighted Base 982 227 259 287 209 259 178 183 362 481 119 100 85 177 501 140 78 98 185 505 240 168
Weighted Base 985 181 216 322 267 280 187 192* 326 487 139* 99* 99* 150* 498 141%* 88* 93* 176* 525 228 146%*
Yes 51 7 6 19 19 15 14 7 16 36 15 5 5 11 16 - 9 2 4 31 9 11
5%0 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 5% %a0 11%PS 5%p 5%p 8%P 3% - 11%Prs 2% 2% 6% 4% 7%

No 557 114 146 172 125 147 102 117 191 253 64 54 48 88 304 83 48 70 104 286 134 87
57%Ej 63%E 68%ADE 53% 47% 52% 54% 61% 59% 52% 46% 54% 48% 59% 61%AJ 58% 55% 75%KL 59% 55% 59% 60%
MnpQs

Not sure 376 59 64 131 122 118 71 68 119 198 59 41 46 51 179 59 30 21 68 208 84 47
38%C  33% 30% 41%c 46%aBC 42% 38% 35% 36% 41% 43%R  41%r 47%R  34% 36% 42%R  35% 23% 39%r 40% 37% 33%

Sigma 985 181 216 322 267 280 187 192 326 487 139 99 99 150 498 141 88 93 176 525 228 146
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

2008

Q0825 Which of the following, if any, should be requirements to serve as a Federal Air Marshal?
Base: All Respondents
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Think There Should Be 2196 487 500 726 482 643 388 417 748 1054 314 195 205 339 1142 329 193 211 410 1126 579 341
Requirements (Net) 97%u  97% 96% 98% 98% 96% 96% 98% 99%AFG 97% 96% 95% 98% 98% 98% 97% 98% 97% 100%KL 98%u 96% 98%
mPR
Passing a psychological 1922 421 440 632 429 573 334 361 654 907 281 162 171 292 1015 292 172 190 362 994 512 278
stress test 85%3V 84% 85% 85% 87% 86% 83% 85% 86% 83% 86% 79% 82% 85% 87%aj 86% 88%1 87%1 88%L 87%V 85% 80%
Having served as a sworn 1713 369 389 583 372 505 307 342 558 777 241 145 159 233 935 264 162 183 326 866 460 269
law enforcement agent/ 76%J  74% 75% 79% 75% 76% 76% 80%1 74% 71% 74% 70% 76% 67% 80%AJ 78%N 83%LN 84%KL 79%1N 75% 76% 77%
officer mN
Passing a polygraph (i.e., 1400 300 310 489 301 388 224 269 518 661 184 115 135 227 739 204 109 135 291 745 330 230
lie detector) test 62%GU 60% 60% 66%ac  61% 58% 56% 63% 69%AFG 61% 56% 56% 64% 66%kg 64% 60% 56% 62% 71%KL 65%AU 55% 663U
PQ
Having served in the 916 207 198 314 197 317 170 159 270 437 154 78 71 134 479 162 92 88 136 451 258 147
military 41%T  41% 38% 42% 40% 47%AHI 42% 37% 36% 40% 47%MS 38% 34% 39% 41% 483%MS 47%mS 41% 33% 39% 43% 42%
Graduating from college 730 156 152 251 170 308 110 120 192 369 150 60 67 92 361 158 50 53 100 332 260 82
32%gI 31% 29% 34% 34% 46%AGH 27% 28% 25% 34% 46%LM 29% 32% 26% 31% 46%LM 26% 24% 24% 29% 43%ATV 24%
TV I NQRS NQRS
Other 325 73 65 124 63 101 62 79 83 176 53 41 44 38 149 48 21 34 45 153 90 50
14%I  15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 15% 18%aIl 11% 16% 16% 20%Ng 21%NQ 11% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 15% 14%
S S
None 57 13 19 13 12 24 14 10 8 36 13 11 4 7 21 11 3 6 1 22 25 7
3%I 3% % 2% 2% 4%1 4%1 2% 1% 3% 4%S 5%S 2%s 2% 2% 3%S 2% 3%S * 2% %at 2%
Sigma 7062 1539 1573 2406 1544 2216 1222 1340 2283 3362 1077 612 651 1022 3700 1139 610 690 1261 3563 1935 1063
313%  307% 303% 325% 312% 332% 304% 314% 302% 309% 328% 297% 310% 296% 318% 335% 311% 317% 307% 311% 321% 305%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level) -

A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S.

2008

Base: Think There Should Be Requirements

General Adult Population - Propensity

0825 Which of the following,

if any

, should be requirements to serve as a Federal Air Marshal?

Page 6

27 Sep 2008

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) V)

Unweighted Base 2208 557 621 657 373 579 383 426 820 1054 262 197 206 389 1154 317 186 220 431 1108 573 392
Weighted Base 2196 487 500 726 482 643 388 417 748 1054 314 195*% 205 339 1142 329 193* 211 410 1126 579 341
Passing a psychological 1922 421 440 632 429 573 334 361 654 907 281 162 171 292 1015 292 172 190 362 994 512 278
stress test 88%V 86% 88% 87% 89% 89% 86% 87% 87% 86% 89% 83% 83% 86% 89% 89% 89% 90% 88% 88%V 88%V 82%
Having served as a sworn law 1713 369 389 583 372 505 307 342 558 777 241 145 159 233 935 264 162 183 326 866 460 269
enforcement agent/officer 78%1J 76% 78% 80% 77% 79% 79% 82%al 75% 74% 77% 74% 77% 69% 82%AJ 80%N 84%1N 87%kL 79%N 77% 80% 79%

mN
Passing a polygraph (i.e., 1400 300 310 489 301 388 224 269 518 661 184 115 135 227 739 204 109 135 291 745 330 230
lie detector) test 64%9gU 62% 62% 67% 62% 60% 58% 65% 69%AFG 63% 59% 59% 66% 67%q 65% 62% 57% 64% T1%KL 66%aU 57% 67%U
PQ
Having served in the 916 207 198 314 197 317 170 159 270 437 154 78 71 134 479 162 92 88 136 451 258 147
military 4251 42% 40% 43% 41% 49%AHI 44%1i 38% 36% 41% 49%MS 40% 34% 39% 42% 49%Mn 48%mS 42% 33% 40% 45% 43%
S
Graduating from college 730 156 152 251 170 308 110 120 192 369 150 60 67 92 361 158 50 53 100 332 260 82
33%IT 32% 30% 35% 35% 48%AGH 28% 29% 26% 35% 48%LM 31% 33% 27% 32% 483%LM 26% 25% 24% 29% 45%ATV 24%
v I NQRS NQRS
Other 325 73 65 124 63 101 62 79 83 176 53 41 44 38 149 48 21 34 45 153 90 50
15%Io 15% 13% 17% 13% 16%1 16%1 19%aI 11% 17% 17% 21%Ng 22%NQ 11% 13% 15% 11% 16% 11% 14% 16% 15%
S S

Sigma 7005 1526 1554 2393 1532 2192 1208 1330 2275 3326 1063 601 646 1016 3679 1128 607 684 1260 3542 1910 1055
319% 313% 311% 329% 318% 341% 312% 319% 304% 316% 338% 308% 315% 300% 322% 343% 315% 323% 308% 315% 330% 310%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,

ProPublica

2008

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Someone who did not attend
college

Someone whose only previous
law enforcement experience
was as an airport screener

Someone who has no previous
law enforcement experience

Someone who has been
convicted of a non-violent
crime (e.g., intentionally
writing a bad check)

Someone who has been
convicted of driving under
the influence (i.e., DUI)

Someone who was disciplined

for misconduct in a previous

job

Q0830 How acceptable,

Summary Of Completely/Somewhat Acceptable

Page 7

27 Sep 2008

if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 2217 432 1125 590 399
2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
1582 356 383 500 344 417 294 305 566 766 206 146 149 266 816 211 149 156 300 839 376 251
70%FU 71% 74%d 68% 70% 63% 73%F T1%F 75%AF  70% 63% 71% 71% 7T7%KP 70% 62% T6%KP 72% 73%KP 73%AU 62% 72%0
681 166 145 203 168 232 105 109 234 382 116 71 54 142 299 117 34 56 93 328 221 85
30%h0 33% 28% 27% 34% 35%aGH 26% 26% 31% 35%A0 35%QS 34%QS 26% 41%MQ 26% 34%QS 17% 26% 23% 29% 37%ATV 24%
v RS
650 162 122 194 173 194 99 109 248 386 109 70 63 144 265 86 29 46 104 323 172 103
29%CO 32%C 24% 26% 35%ACD 29% 25% 26% 33%AGh 35%A0 33%QR 34%QR 30%Q 42%MP 23% 25%Q 15% 21% 25%Q 28% 29% 30%
QRS
539 127 136 164 112 224 101 95 119 325 132 64 58 71 214 91 38 37 48 232 192 73
24%I0 25% 26% 22% 23% 33%AgH 25%1I 22%1 16% 30%A0 40%MN 31%ng 28%rS 20%S 18% 27%rS 19%s 17% 12% 20% 32%ATV 21%
T I PQRS RS
372 74 112 92 93 135 81 65 91 253 96 48 43 66 118 39 32 22 25 182 128 49
16%DI 15% 22%ABD 13% 19%D 20%al 20%I 15% 12% 23%A0 29%NP 23%PR 21%PR 19%pR 10% 12%s 16%S 10% 6% 16% 21%Atv 14%
[0} QRS S S S
359 77 97 114 71 106 84 78 91 245 76 59 47 63 115 30 25 31 28 188 116 37
16%I0 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 21%AI 18%I 12% 22%R0 23%PQ 29%NP 22%Pg 18%PS 10% 9% 13%s 14%S 7% 16%v 19%v 11%
v rsS QRS S
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
27 Sep 2008
Q0830 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Summary Of Completely/Somewhat Unacceptable

Base: All Respondents

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Someone who was disciplined 1894 424 421 626 423 561 318 349 665 844 252 147 163 282 1049 309 171 186 383 960 488 311
for misconduct in a previous 84%GJ 85% 81% 85% 86% 84% 79% 82% 88%AGH 78% 77% 71% 78% 82%L 90%AJ 91%KL 87%KL 86%kL 93%KL 84% 81% 89%ALU
job MN m MNgR
Someone who has been 1881 427 407 647 401 533 321 362 665 836 232 157 167 280 1046 301 164 196 386 965 476 299
convicted of driving under 84%Cf 85%C 78% 87%ACE 81% 80% 80% 85% 883%AFG 77% 71% 77% 79% 81%K 90%AJ 88%KL 84%K 90%KL 94%KL 84%u 79% 86%u
the influence (i.e., DUI) Ju Mn MN MNpQ
Someone who has been 1714 374 383 575 382 444 301 332 638 765 196 142 152 275 950 248 159 180 363 915 412 275
convicted of a non-violent T6%FJ 75% 74% 78% 77% 67% 75%f T8%F 84%AFG 70% 60% 69% 72%K 80%K1l 82%AJ 73%K 81%K1l 83%KL 88%KL 80%AU 68% 79%U
crime (e.g., intentionally U H mp MNPg
writing a bad check)
Someone who has no previous 1603 339 396 546 321 473 303 318 509 703 219 135 147 202 899 254 168 171 307 824 431 245
law enforcement experience 71%EI 68% T6%ABE 74%E 65% 71% 75%1I 74%1 67% 65% 67% 66% 70%N  58% 77%AJ 75%N  85%KL 79%KL 75%N 72% 71% 70%

J MNPS N
Someone whose only previous 1572 335 374 537 326 435 297 318 522 707 212 135 156 204 865 223 162 162 318 819 383 263
law enforcement experience 70%£J 67% 72% 73% 66% 65% T4%F 74%aF 69% 65% 65% 66% 74%N  59% T4%AT 66% 83%KL 74%N 77%KL 71%U 63% 76%aU
was as an airport screener U NP NP
Someone who did not attend 671 145 136 239 150 250 108 122 190 323 122 60 61 80 347 128 47 61 111 308 228 97
college 30%IT 29% 26% 32%c 30% 37%AGH 27% 29% 25% 30% 37%NQ 29% 29% 23% 30% 383%NQ 24% 28% 27% 27% 38%ATV 28%

I S S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - BA/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
September 24-26,

Fielding Period:
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

20

08

Q0830 How acceptable,

General Adult Population - Propensity

if at all,

Summary Of Means

do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Someone who did not attend 2.9FU 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7 3.0AF 3.0F 2.9F 2.9 2.8 3.0KP 3.0kp 3.0KP 2.9 2.7 3.0KP 3.0kp 2.9p 3.0ARU 2.8 2.9
college
Someone whose only previous 2.00t 2.1ACD 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1AGH 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1A0 2.1mQ 2.1QS 1.9 2.2MQ 1.9 2.108 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.9 2 .2ATV 1.9
law enforcement experience v S RS
was as an ailrport screener
Someone who has no previous 2.0cH 2.0c 1.9 1.9 2.1C 2.0h 1.9 1.8 2.1AGH 2.1A0 2.1QR 2.0QR 1.9 2.31M 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.9
law enforcement experience [e) PQORS
Someone who has been 1.9I0 1.9 2.0ad 1.8 1.9 2.1AGH 1.91 1.81 1.7 2.0R0 2.3LM 2.1NQ 1.95 1.95 1.8 2.0RS 1.85 1.7 1.6 1.8 2.1ATV 1.8
convicted of a non-violent T I NPQRS RS
crime (e.g., intentionally
writing a bad check)
Someone who was disciplined 1.710 1.7 1.8a 1.7 1.7 1.8aI 1.8I 1.81I 1.6 1.920 1.9NP 2.0NP 1.9PQ 1.7S 1.6 1.6s 1.6 1.7s 1.5 1.7v 1.8ATV 1.6
for misconduct in a previous v QRS QRS S
job
Someone who has been 1.7bD 1.6 1.8ABD 1.6 1.7d 1.8aI 1.8AhI 1.6 1.6 1.9A0 1.9PQ 1.9PQ 1.8pR 1.8PR 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.5 1.4 1.7 1.8a 1.6
convicted of driving under I0 RS RS S S
the influence (i.e., DUI)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - B/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica

2008

Page 10

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

0830_1 How acceptable,

Base: All Respondents

27 Sep 2008
if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who has no previous law enforcement experience

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Completely/Somewhat 650 162 122 194 173 194 99 109 248 386 109 70 63 144 265 86 29 46 104 323 172 103
Acceptable (Net) 29%CO 325%C 24% 26% 35%ACD 29% 25% 26% 33%AGh 35%A0 33%QR 34%QR 30%Q 42%MP 23% 25%Q 15% 21% 25%Q 28% 29% 30%
QRS
(4) Completely acceptable 178 37 33 67 41 59 21 35 64 102 31 12 17 41 76 28 8 17 22 87 55 23
8%go 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% %ao 9% 6% 8% 12%08 7% 8% 4% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 473 125 89 127 132 136 78 74 184 284 78 58 45 103 189 58 20 29 82 236 117 80
21%cDh 25%aCD 17% 17% 27%ACD 20% 20% 17% 24%AH 26%A0 24%QR 28%PQ 22%Qr 30%PQ 16% 17% 10% 13% 20%Q 21% 19% 23%
[0} R RS
Completely/Somewhat 1603 339 396 546 321 473 303 318 509 703 219 135 147 202 899 254 168 171 307 824 431 245
Unacceptable (Net) 71%EI 68% T6%ABE 74%E 65% 71% 75%1 74%1 67% 65% 67% 66% 708N 58% 77%AJ 75%N 85%KL 79%KL 75%N 72% 71% 70%
J MNPS N
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 730 162 185 242 141 224 145 106 256 325 105 59 53 108 405 119 86 52 148 377 217 95
32%Hj 32% 36% 33% 29% 34%H 36%H 25% 34%H 30% 32% 29% 25% 31% 35%aj 35%mr 44%kL 24% 36%mR 33% 365V 27%
MNR
(1) Completely 872 177 212 303 181 249 158 212 253 378 114 76 94 94 494 135 82 118 159 447 214 150
unacceptable 39%IJ 35% 41% 41% 37% 37% 39% 50%AFG 33% 35% 35% 37%n  45%N 27% 42%AJ 40%N 42%N 55%KL 39%N 39% 36% 43%
1 NPgS
Mean 2.0cH 2.0c 1.9 1.9 2.1C 2.0h 1.9 1.8 2.1AGH 2.1A0 2.1Q0R 2.00R 1.9 2.31M 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.7 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.9
[0} PQRS
Std. Dev. 0.96 0.95 0.91 0.97 0.98 0.96 0.89 0.99 0.95 0.99 0.98 0.95 1.00 0.99 0.91 0.95 0.80 0.97 0.89 0.95 0.96 0.96
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Page 11

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008

ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Completely/Somewhat
Acceptable (Net)

(4) Completely acceptable

(3) Somewhat acceptable

Completely/Somewhat
Unacceptable (Net)

(2) Somewhat unacceptable

(1) Completely
unacceptable

Mean

Std. Dev.
std. Err.

Sigma

27 Sep 2008
0830_2 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who has been convicted of a non-violent crime (e.g., intentionally writing a bad check

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348

539 127 136 164 112 224 101 95 119 325 132 64 58 71 214 91 38 37 48 232 192 73

24%I0 25% 26% 22% 23% 33%AgH 25%1 2251 16% 30%A0 40%MN 31%ng 28%rS 20%S 18% 27%rS 19%s  17% 12% 20% 32%ATV 21%

T I PORS RS

75 15 21 25 13 27 15 18 15 53 19 13 10 11 22 8 2 8 4 33 25 10

3%i0 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%A0 6%gS 6%0S  5%S 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%s 1% 3% 4% 3%

464 111 114 139 99 197 86 77 104 272 113 51 48 60 192 83 36 29 44 199 167 63

21%I0 22% 22% 19% 20% 29%AgH 21%1I 18% 14% 25%A0 35%mN 25%RS 23%rS 17%s 16% 24%RS 18%s 13% 11% 17% 28%ATV 18%

T 1 PORS
1714 374 383 575 382 444 301 332 638 765 196 142 152 275 950 248 159 180 363 915 412 275

T6%FJ 75% 74% 78% 77% 67% 75%f T8%F 84%AFG 70% 60% 69% 72%K 80%K1 82%AJ 73%K 81%K1 83%KL 88%KL B80%AU 68% 79%U

U H mp MNPg

863 178 210 272 203 287 163 143 270 428 144 80 63 142 434 143 83 80 129 420 241 134

38%h 35% 40% 37% 41% 43%aHi 40% 33% 36% 39% 44%MS 39% 30% 41%ms 37% 42%MS 42%ms 37% 31% 37% 40% 39%

852 196 173 304 179 157 138 189 367 336 52 62 89 133 515 105 76 100 234 495 171 141

38%cF 39% 33% 41%C 36% 24% 345%F 44%AFG 49%AFG 31% 16% 30%K 42%K1 39%K 44%AJ 31%K 39%K 463%KL 57%KL 43%AU 28% 40%U

Ju P P MNPQr

1.9I0 1.9 2.0ad 1.8 1.9 2.1AGH 1.91 1.81 1.7 2.0A0 2.3LM 2.1NQ 1.95 1.95 1.8 2.0RS 1.85 1.7 1.6 1.8 2.1ATV 1.8

T I NPQORS RS
0.84 0.85 0.85 0.84 0.81 0.82 0.84 0.87 0.78 0.87 0.80 0.89 0.91 0.82 0.79 0.81 0.76 0.83 0.72 0.82 0.85 0.82
0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04
2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - B/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008

ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q830_3 How acceptable,

Page 12

27 Sep 2008

if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who has been convicted of driving under the influence (i.e., DUI)

Base: All Respondents

Region

Age Male Age Female Age

Marital Status

North- Mid-
Total east west South West

Single/ Div./
Never Sep./

() (B) (C) (D) (E)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494
Completely/Somewhat 372 74 112 92 93
Acceptable (Net) 16%DI 15% 22%ABD 13% 19%D
[0}
(4) Completely acceptable 79 13 28 17 22
4%0 3% 5%abD 2% 5%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 292 61 84 76 71
13%dI 12% 16%aD 10% 14%
ov
Completely/Somewhat 1881 427 407 647 401
Unacceptable (Net) 84%Cf 85%C 78% 87%ACE 81%
Ju
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 706 142 168 244 152
31%0 28% 32% 33% 31%
(1) Completely 1175 284 239 403 249
unacceptable 52%CF 57%aC 46% 55%C 50%
gJ
Mean 1.70D 1.6 1.8ABD 1.6 1.7d
I0
Std. Dev. 0.83 0.80 0.89 0.76 0.87
std. Err. 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
(F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
135 81 65 91 253 96 48 43 66 118 39 32 22 25 182 128 49
20%aI 20%I  15% 12% 23%A0 29%NP 23%PR 21%PR 19%pR 10%  12%s 16%S 10% 6%  16% 21%Atv  14%
QRS S S S
20 25 17 18 63 14 20 12 17 16 5 4 5 1 35 23 21
3% 6%AfI 4% 2% 6%R0 4%S 10%kPQ 6%pS 5%S 1% 2% 2%s  2%s  * 3% 43 6%at
RS
115 56 48 73 190 82 28 31 49 102 34 28 16 24 147 104 28
17%AhT 14% 11% 10% 17%A0 25%Lm 14%S 15%rS 14%rS 9%  10%  14%S 8% 6%  13%v  17%AtvV 8%
NPQRS
533 321 362 665 836 232 157 167 280 1046 301 164 196 386 965 476 299
80% 80% 85% 88%AFG 77%  71%  77%  79% 813K 90%AJ 88%KL 84%K 90%KL 943KL 84%u  79% 86%u
Mn MN MNpPQ
220 134 126 226 368 96 74 70 129 338 124 60 57 98 384 177 97
33% 33% 30% 30% 34% 29%  36%S 33%s 37%rS 29%  36%rS 31% 263  24%  33% 29% 28%
313 188 236 439 468 136 84 97 151 708 177 104 139 288 582 299 202
47% 47% 55%fg 58%AFG 43%  42%  41%  46%  44%  61%AJ 52%kl 53%kl 64%KL 70%KL 51% 49% 58%atu
MNp  MNPQ
1.8al 1.8AhI 1.6 1.6 1.920 1.9PQ 1.9PQ 1.8pR 1.8PR 1.5 1.6S 1.7S 1.5 1.4 1.7 1.8a 1.6
RS RS S S
0.84 0.90 0.83 0.76 0.90 0.91 0.97 0.89 0.86 0.71 0.73 0.81 0.74 0.60 0.81 0.87 0.87
0.03 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04
668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/
Overlap formulae used.

D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26,

ProPublica

2008

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Completely/Somewhat
Acceptable (Net)
(4) Completely acceptable

(3) Somewhat acceptable

Completely/Somewhat
Unacceptable (Net)

(2) Somewhat unacceptable

(1) Completely
unacceptable
Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Q830_4 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?
Someone who did not attend college
Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 2217 432 1125 590 399
2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
1582 356 383 500 344 417 294 305 566 766 206 146 149 266 816 211 149 156 300 839 376 251
T0%FU 71% 74%d 68% 70% 63% 73%F T1%F T5%AF  70% 63% 71% 71% T7%KP 70% 62% T6%KP 72% 73%KP 73%AU 62% 72%U0
667 144 154 236 133 162 143 141 222 339 84 79 68 108 329 78 63 73 114 369 155 104
30%Fu 29% 30% 32% 27% 24% 35%AF 33%F 29% 31% 26% 38%KP 32%p 31%p 28% 23% 32%p 34%p 28% 32%au  26% 30%
s
915 212 228 264 211 256 152 164 344 427 122 66 81 158 488 134 86 83 186 471 221 147
41%D  42% 44%D 36% 43% 38% 38% 38% 45%Afg 39% 37% 32% 39% 46%L  42% 39% 44%1 38% 45%L  41% 37% 42%
h
671 145 136 239 150 250 108 122 190 323 122 60 61 80 347 128 47 61 111 308 228 97
30%IT 29% 26% 32%c 30% 37%AGH 27% 29% 25% 30% 37%NQ 29% 29% 23% 30% 38%NQ 24% 28% 27% 27% 38%ATV 28%
I S S
460 113 93 162 92 170 81 89 120 226 81 47 47 52 233 90 34 42 68 208 161 61
20%IT 23% 18% 22% 19% 26%AT  20% 21% 16% 21% 25%Ns 23% 22% 15% 20% 26%NS 17% 19% 16% 18% 27%ATV 17%
211 32 42 77 59 80 27 33 71 97 41 14 14 28 114 39 13 19 43 100 66 36
9%b 6% 8% 10%b 12%B 12%ag 7% 8% 9% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% 10% 11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10%
2.9FU 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.7 3.0AF 3.0F 2.9F 2.9 2.8 3.0KP 3.0kp 3.0KP 2.9 2.7 3.0KP 3.0kp 2.9p 3.0AU 2.8 2.9
0.93 0.88 0.90 0.97 0.95 0.96 0.91 0.92 0.91 0.93 0.97 0.94 0.90 0.89 0.93 0.94 0.88 0.94 0.92 0.92 0.96 0.94
0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05
2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used.

10% risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
27 Sep 2008
0830_5 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone whose only previous law enforcement experience was as an airport screener

Base: All Respondents

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status

Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Completely/Somewhat 681 166 145 203 168 232 105 109 234 382 116 71 54 142 299 117 34 56 93 328 221 85
Acceptable (Net) 30%h0 33% 28% 27% 34% 35%aGH 26% 26% 31% 35%A0 35%0S 34%Q0S 26% 41%MQ 26% 34%0S 17% 26% 23% 29% 37%ATV 24%
v RS
(4) Completely acceptable 169 52 28 50 38 52 27 43 47 92 21 14 21 36 77 31 13 23 10 74 69 14
8%v  10%AC 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10%1 6% 8% T%s 7%s 10%s 11%S 7% 9%S 7%s 10%S 3% 6% 11%ATV 4%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 512 114 116 152 130 180 78 66 187 290 94 57 33 105 222 86 21 33 82 254 152 71
23%HO 23% 22% 21% 26% 27%agH 19% 16% 25%H 27%A0 29%MQ 28%MQ 16% 30%MQ 19% 25%mQ 11% 15% 20%0Q 22% 25% 20%
Rs R RS R
Completely/Somewhat 1572 335 374 537 326 435 297 318 522 707 212 135 156 204 865 223 162 162 318 819 383 263
Unacceptable (Net) 70%£J 67% 72% 73% 66% 65% T4SF 74%aF  69% 65% 65% 66% 745N 59% 74%AJ 66% 83%KL 74%N 77%KL 71%U 63% 76%aU
U NP NP
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 716 174 166 245 130 222 132 135 227 349 119 67 65 98 367 102 65 70 129 356 197 118
32%e 35%E 32% 33%e 26% 33% 33% 32% 30% 32% 36% 32% 31% 28% 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 31% 33% 34%
(1) Completely 856 161 208 291 196 214 165 183 295 358 93 68 91 106 498 121 97 92 189 463 185 146
unacceptable 38%BF 32% 40%b  39%b 40%b  32% 415F 43%aF 39%f  33% 28% 33% 43%KN 31% 43%AJ 35% 49%KL 42%KN 46%KL 40%aU 31% 4250
Ju NP NP
Mean 2.00t 2.1ACD 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1AGH 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1A0 2.1mQ 2.10S 1.9 2.2MQ 1.9 2.10s 1.7 1.9 1.8 1.9 2.2ATV 1.9
% i S RS
Std. Dev. 0.95 0.98 0.92 0.93 0.99 0.94 0.93 0.99 0.94 0.96 0.90 0.93 0.99 1.00 0.93 0.98 0.90 1.00 0.85 0.94 0.99 0.88
std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - B/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica

2008

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q830_6 How acceptable,

Base: All Respondents

if at all,

do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who was disciplined for misconduct in a previous job

Page 15

27 Sep 2008

Region Age Male Age Female Age Marital Status
Single/ Div./
North- Mid- Never Sep./
Total east west South West 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55+ Married Married Wid.
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) () (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 565 636 670 382 593 398 436 826 1080 271 206 209 394 1173 322 192 227 432 1125 590 399
Weighted Base 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
Completely/Somewhat 359 77 97 114 71 106 84 78 91 245 76 59 47 63 115 30 25 31 28 188 116 37
Acceptable (Net) 16%I0 15% 19% 15% 14% 16% 21%AI 18%I 12% 22%RA0 23%PQ 29%NP 22%Pg 18%PS 10% 9% 13%s 14%S 7% 16%v 195V 11%
v rs QRS S
(4) Completely acceptable 49 8 9 24 8 14 5 24 6 33 13 5 12 3 16 1 - 12 3 16 27 6
2%Iot 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6%AFGI 1% 3%ao 4%nPqg 3% 6%NPQ 1% 1% * - 6%NPQ 1% 1% 4%AT 2%
S S S
(3) Somewhat acceptable 310 69 88 89 63 92 78 54 86 212 63 53 35 61 98 29 25 19 25 172 89 31
14%i0 14% 17%ad 12% 13% 14% 19%Afh 13% 11% 19%A0 19%PR 26%nP 17%Pr 18%PRS 8% 9% 13%S 9% 6% 15%V 15%v 9%
v I S QRS S
Completely/Somewhat 1894 424 421 626 423 561 318 349 665 844 252 147 163 282 1049 309 171 186 383 960 488 311
Unacceptable (Net) 84%GJ 85% 81% 85% 86% 84% 79% 82% 88%AGH 78% 77% 71% 78% 82%L 90%AJ 91%KL 87%KL 86%kL 93%KL 84% 81% 89%AtLU
MN m MNQR
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 860 200 206 270 184 304 147 150 259 426 146 79 75 126 433 158 68 75 132 431 245 117
38%I 40% 40% 37% 37% 46%AGH 37% 35% 34% 39% 45%S  38% 36% 37% 37% 47%mn 34% 35% 32% 38% 41% 34%
I qrs
(1) Completely 1034 224 215 355 239 257 171 198 407 418 106 68 88 156 616 151 104 111 250 529 243 194
unacceptable 46%cF 45% 42% 48% 48% 39% 43% 46%f 54%AFG 38% 32% 33% 42% 45%KL 53%AJ 44%K1 53%KL 51%KL 61%KL 46% 40% 56%ATU
Ju h MNPr
Mean 1.710 1.7 1.8a 1.7 1.7 1.8al 1.8I 1.81I 1.6 1.920 1.9NP 2.0NP 1.9PQ 1.7S 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.5 1.7V 1.8ATV 1.6
v QRS QRS S
Std. Dev. 0.78 0.76 0.78 0.80 0.76 0.75 0.80 0.88 0.72 0.83 0.82 0.84 0.89 0.77 0.71 0.65 0.70 0.85 0.65 0.77 0.84 0.73
Std. Err. 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04
Sigma 2253 501 519 739 494 668 402 427 756 1089 328 206 210 346 1164 340 196 217 411 1147 603 348
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10%

Overlap formulae used.

risk level)

- A/B/C/D/E - A/F/G/H/I - A/J/O - K/L/M/N/P/Q/R/S - A/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008

ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

0805 Approximately how many times, if any, have you flown as a passenger on a commercial airplane in the last 12 months? If you
taken more than one flight per day (e.g., you had a connecting flight) please count each of these as separate flights.

If you are not sure, please provide your best estimate.

Base: All Respondents

have

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
0 times 1268 706 351 211 406 167 195 232 211 500 425 131 360 150 163 159 908 552 167 579 134 274
56%DH 70%AC 55%D 35% T6%AF 65%AgH 55%H 35% 53% 55% 59% 61% 58% 58% 58% 61% 56% 49% 59%R  64%AR 55% 58%R
R D GH uv
Have Flown On Commercial 985 302 289 393 125 91 157 422 186 415 301 83 262 108 119 103 723 565 116 324 109 198
Airplane In Last 12 Months 44%BE 30% 45%B  65%AB 24% 35%E 45%Ef 65%AE 47% 45% 41% 39% 42% 42% 42% 39% 44% 51%AS 41% 36% 45%t  42%T
(Net) FT C FG TV
1-2 times 386 161 122 103 68 40 62 144 64 178 107 37 101 43 47 47 284 192 53 146 40 96
17%E 16% 19% 17% 13% 15% 18% 22%AE 16% 19%ak 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 208T
3-5 times 258 70 81 107 35 20 40 114 62 85 94 18 77 36 34 28 182 164 37 68 15 42
11%BEJ 7% 13%B 18%ABC 7% 8% 11%e 17%AE 16%AJ1 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 15%AT 13%TU 8% 6% 9%
TU Fg uv
6 or more times 341 71 87 183 23 31 54 164 60 153 100 28 84 29 37 28 257 209 26 111 54 60
15%BES 7% 14%B 30%ABC 4% 12%E 15%E 25%AE 15% 17% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 16% 19%AST 9% 12% 22%AS 13%
T FG % TV
Mean (Incl. 0) 2.6BC 1.2 2.1B 5.4AB 0.9 1.8E 2.4E 4.5AE 3.6A7 2.6 2.3 1.9 2.2 2.2 2.5 1.8 2.7 3.3A8 1.7 1.9 2.7t 2.3
EfST C FG K1 TV
Std. Dev. (Incl. 0) 5.87 3.20 3.73 9.25 2.42 3.87 4.79 8.47 8.19 5.73 4.67 4.59 4.86 5.15 5.95 4.30 6.20 7.07 3.32 4.47 4.79 5.77
std. Err. (Incl. 0) 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.32 0.10 0.22 0.24 0.37 0.37 0.19 0.18 0.34 0.20 0.34 0.37 0.28 0.15 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.30 0.25
Median (Incl. 0) - - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Mean (Excl. 0) 5.9BC 4.1 4.6 8.2AB 3.7 5.0 5.3E 7.0AE 7.6Aj 5.7 5.5 4.8 5.2 5.3 5.8 4.6 6.2 6.6AS 4.2 5.4 6.1s 5.5
ES C k
std. Dev. (Excl. 0) 7.68 4.71 4.37 10.39 3.78 5.12 5.97 9.68 10.63 7.40 5.91 6.36 6.34 6.86 8.04 5.86 8.10 8.80 4.09 6.11 5.57 7.87
Std. Err. (Excl. 0) 0.25 0.40 0.23 0.47 0.31 0.47 0.44 0.53 0.71 0.36 0.36 0.78 0.42 0.72 0.80 0.62 0.30 0.37 0.36 0.34 0.52 0.54
Median (Excl. 0) 4 2 4 5 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 3
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Page 2

Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008

Q0810 Now we would like to ask you some questions about The Federal Air Marshal Service. The Federal Air Marshal Service was designed
to detect, deter, and defeat hostile acts targeting U.S. air carriers, airports, passengers and crews.

How would the presence of an armed Federal Air Marshal on your flight make you feel?

I would feel...

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
More Safe (Net) 1488 640 425 423 347 160 257 474 248 643 478 121 408 170 177 168 1080 744 173 604 124 350
66%LU 63% 66% 70%Ab 65% 62% 73%RAeF 72%RAe 62% T0%AI 66%1 56% 66% 66% 63% 64% 66% 67%U 61%U 67%U0 51% T4%ARSTU
F L
(5) A lot more safe 609 288 162 160 160 54 107 183 94 255 207 52 175 80 57 83 434 280 71 274 39 160
27%0 29% 25% 26% 30%f 21% 30%f 28% 24% 28% 29% 24% 28% 31%0 20% 32%0 27% 25%0 25%0 30%ar 16% 34%ARsU
U
(4) Somewhat more safe 879 352 263 264 187 106 150 292 153 388 270 68 233 90 120 85 646 463 102 330 85 190
39%b 35% 41%b 44%AB 35% 41% 43% 45%AE 39% 42%al 37% 32% 37% 35% 43%p 33% 40% 41%a 36% 37% 35% 40%
(3) Neither more nor less 646 315 178 153 153 81 85 144 123 229 209 85 180 78 87 86 466 325 94 242 98 110
safe 29%dH 31%d 28% 25% 29%h 31%H 24% 22% 31% 25% 29% 40%AJ 29% 30% 31% 33% 29% 29%v  33%V  27% 40%AR 23%
Jv k TV
Less Safe (Net) 119 53 37 28 31 17 10 36 26 44 40 9 35 10 18 8 84 49 15 57 22 12
5%gV 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6%V %aRV 3%
(2) Somewhat less safe 73 39 19 16 19 12 8 16 13 27 25 9 26 6 17 5 48 34 6 34 12 3
3%V 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% Sp 2% 3% 3%V 2% 4%V 5%V 1%
(1) A lot less safe 45 14 19 12 12 4 1 19 13 17 15 - 9 3 1 3 36 15 9 22 11 9
2%gr 1% 3%a 2% 2%g 2% * 3%G 3%1 2% 2% - 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% %aR 2%
Mean 3.91U0 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.0AF 3.9f 3.8 3.9I 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.90 3.8U 3.9U0 3.5 4.0ARSTU
Std. Dev. 0.92 0.93 0.94 0.89 0.96 0.90 0.82 0.93 0.96 0.90 0.94 0.87 0.92 0.91 0.85 0.91 0.92 0.87 0.95 0.97 0.96 0.88
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period:
ProPublica

September 24-26,

2008

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

An effective deterrent to
hijacking

An ineffective deterrent to
hijacking

Neither an effective nor
ineffective deterrent to
hijacking

Sigma

Q815 Which of the following best describes how effective or ineffective you think having armed
Federal Air Marshals on some planes is as a deterrent to hijacking?

Having armed Federal Air Marshals on some planes is...

Page 3

27 Sep 2008

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
1310 592 369 348 289 149 223 416 205 559 453 93 361 143 160 157 949 656 160 523 120 298
58%IL 59% 58% 58% 54% 58% 63%e 64%AE 52% 61%IL 62%al 43% 58% 55% 57% 60% 58% 59%U 56% 58%u  49% 63%aTu
U L
204 71 62 71 35 23 31 72 37 74 67 25 59 27 24 23 145 91 29 88 34 30
9%b 7% 10% 12%AB 7% 9% 9% 11%e 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10%V  14%aRV 6%
739 345 210 185 206 86 98 166 155 283 206 96 203 88 98 82 536 370 94 291 90 144
33%HK 34% 33% 31% 39%AG 33%h 28% 25% 39%AJ 31% 28% 45%AJ 33% 34% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33% 32% 37% 30%
H K K
2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10

% risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S.

2008

Base:

Q0820 Have you seen a Federal Air Marshal on any of your flight(s)

General Adult Population - Propensity

Those Who Have Flown On Commercial Airplane In Last 12 Months

in the last 12 months?

Page 4
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Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total

or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-

Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired

(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)

Unweighted Base 982 138 363 481 149 119 182 332 223 421 271 67 233 91 102 89 749 558 132 317 113 213
Weighted Base 985 302 289 393 125% 91* 157* 422 186* 415 301 83* 262 108* 119* 103* 723 565 116* 324 109* 198~*
Yes 51 4 16 31 5 2 2 33 7 23 19 3 17 8 14 5 35 34 5 16 1 9
5%Bg 1% 6%b 8%AB 4% 2% 1% % 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 12% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5%

No 557 196 164 197 76 51 98 222 99 240 164 54 141 61 57 56 416 315 65 187 79 111
57%D 65%aD 57% 50% 61% 57% 62% 53% 53% 58% 55% 65% 54% 57% 48% 55% 58% 56% 55% 58% T2%AR 56%

STv

Not sure 376 102 109 165 45 38 57 167 80 152 118 26 104 39 48 41 272 216 47 121 29 78
38%u  34% 38% 42% 36% 41% 36% 40% 43% 37% 39% 31% 40% 36% 40% 40% 38% 38%u 40%u 37% 27% 39%

Sigma 985 302 289 393 125 91 157 422 186 415 301 83 262 108 119 103 723 565 116 324 109 198
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

risk level)

- A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008

ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Think There Should Be
Requirements (Net)

Passing a psychological
stress test

Having served as a sworn
law enforcement agent/
officer

Passing a polygraph (i.e.,

lie detector) test

Having served in the
military

Graduating from college

Other

None

Sigma

0825 Which of the following,

if any,

should be requirements to serve as a Federal Air Marshal?

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
2196 963 634 600 503 255 347 651 385 907 701 202 591 241 272 255 1605 1094 275 876 237 464
97%BE 96% 99%AB 99%AB 95% 99%E 99%E 100%AE 97% 99%A1i 97% 94% 95% 93% 97% 97% 98%AM 98% 97% 97% 97% 98%
M KL
1922 801 560 561 413 223 309 588 343 795 606 177 515 205 228 219 1406 969 240 758 217 405
85%BE 79% 88%aB 93%AB 78% 87%E 88%E 90%AE 86% 87% 84% 82% 83% 80% 81% 84% 86% 87% 85% 84% 89% 86%
C
1713 767 495 451 401 209 274 501 294 709 551 158 471 192 211 202 1241 866 215 675 181 336
76%v  76% 77% 75% 75% 81% 78% 77% 74% 77% 76% 74% 76% 75% 75% 77% 76% 77%v  76% 75% 75% 71%
1400 615 406 379 320 169 215 418 249 585 433 133 374 144 172 167 1026 654 163 609 142 340
62%R  61% 63% 63% 60% 66% 61% 64% 63% 64% 60% 62% 60% 56% 61% 64% 63% 59% 58% 67%AR 58%
SU
916 465 252 200 234 116 159 224 144 373 309 90 269 120 121 115 648 455 124 365 106 174
41%DH 46%Ac 39%d 33% 44%H 45%H 45%H 34% 36% 41% 43% 42% 43% 46% 43% 44% 40% 41% 44% 40% 44% 37%
D
730 239 224 267 149 82 108 221 128 269 256 77 204 76 91 94 525 358 123 278 129 124
32%Be 24% 35%B 44%AB 28% 32% 31% 34% 32% 29% 35%) 36% 33% 29% 32% 36% 32% 32%v  44%AR 31%V  53%AR 26%
v [¢ v STV
325 122 98 105 78 30 35 106 61 129 111 24 84 23 35 42 241 175 31 130 42 63
14%g 12% 15% 17%AB 15% 12% 10% 16%g 15% 14% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13% 16%n 15% 16% 11% 14% 17%s 13%
57 45 7 5 28 3 5 3 12 9 25 12 31 17 10 7 26 23 8 27 7 8
3%CDH 4%ACD 1% 1% 5%AFG 1% 1% * %3 1% 3% %aJ 5%AQ 7% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Jo H
7062 3053 2042 1967 1622 833 1104 2060 1231 2869 2292 670 1949 777 868 847 5114 3500 904 2842 825 1451
313% 303% 319% 325% 305% 323% 314% 315% 310% 313% 316% 313% 313% 301% 308% 323% 314% 313% 319% 315% 339% 307%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10%

risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

72%ARSTU
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Page 6
Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008
Q0825 Which of the following, if any, should be requirements to serve as a Federal Air Marshal?

Base: Think There Should Be Requirements

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Grad+ $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
(A7) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2208 483 896 829 536 306 389 518 476 903 656 173 558 222 252 234 1650 1121 322 828 248 512
Weighted Base 2196 963 634 600 503 255 347 651 385 907 701 202* 591 241 272 255 1605 1094 275 876 237 464
Passing a psychological 1922 801 560 561 413 223 309 588 343 795 606 177 515 205 228 219 1406 969 240 758 217 405
stress test 88%BE 83% 88%B 94%AB 82% 88% 89%E 90%aE 89% 88% 86% 87% 87% 85% 84% 86% 88% 89% 87% 87% 92% 87%
C
Having served as a sworn law 1713 767 495 451 401 209 274 501 294 709 551 158 471 192 211 202 1241 866 215 675 181 336
enforcement agent/officer 78%dV 80% 78% 75% 80% 82% 79% 77% 76% 78% 79% 78% 80% 80% 77% 79% 77% 79%V  78% 77%V 7% 72%
Passing a polygraph (i.e., 1400 615 406 379 320 169 215 418 249 585 433 133 374 144 172 167 1026 654 163 609 142 340
lie detector) test 64%R  64% 64% 63% 64% 66% 62% 64% 65% 65% 62% 66% 63% 60% 63% 66% 64% 60% 59% 70%AR 60% 73%ARStU
SU
Having served in the 916 465 252 200 234 116 159 224 144 373 309 90 269 120 121 115 648 455 124 365 106 174
military 42%DH 48%AC 40%d 33% 46%aH 46%H 46%H 34% 37% 41% 44% 45% 45% 50% 45% 45% 40% 42% 45% 42%v  45% 37%
D
Graduating from college 730 239 224 267 149 82 108 221 128 269 256 77 204 76 91 94 525 358 123 278 129 124
33%BJ 25% 35%B  45%AB 30% 32% 31% 34% 33% 30% 37%J  38% 35% 31% 34% 37% 33% 33%v  45%AR 32%V  55%AR 27%
\ C TV sTV
Other 325 122 98 105 78 30 35 106 61 129 111 24 84 23 35 42 241 175 31 130 42 63
15%g 13% 16% 17%ab 16% 12% 10% 16%g 16% 14% 16% 12% 14% 10% 13% 16% 15% 16% 11% 15% 18%s 14%
Sigma 7005 3008 2035 1962 1594 831 1100 2057 1219 2860 2267 658 1918 759 859 840 5088 3477 897 2815 818 1443

319% 312% 321% 327% 317% 326% 317% 316% 316% 315% 323% 326% 324% 316% 316% 330% 317% 318% 325% 321% 346% 311%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period:
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Someone who did not attend
college

Someone whose only previous
law enforcement experience
was as an ailrport screener

Someone who has no previous
law enforcement experience

Someone who has been
convicted of a non-violent
crime (e.g., intentionally
writing a bad check)

Someone who has been
convicted of driving under
the influence (i.e., DUI)

Someone who was disciplined
for misconduct in a previous
job

September 24-26,

2008

General Adult Population - Propensity

Q0830 How acceptable,

if at all,

Summary Of Completely/Somewhat Acceptable

do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Page 7
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Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
1582 760 459 363 373 200 255 469 288 654 503 138 434 182 192 180 1148 773 190 651 137 371
70%DU 75%AD 72%D 60% 70% T7%a 72% 72% 72% 71% 69% 64% 70% 71% 68% 69% 70% 69%U 67%U0 72%U 56% 79%ARSTU
681 331 204 146 190 80 88 171 113 297 215 56 156 68 65 60 525 299 87 311 84 151
30%Dg 33%D 32%D 24% 36%AG 31% 25% 26% 29% 32% 30% 26% 25% 26% 23% 23% 32%AM 27% 31% 34%AR 35%r 32%
hMR H
650 300 191 159 169 57 83 190 119 276 191 63 162 72 79 62 488 323 78 265 58 165
29%fg 30% 30% 26% 32%fg 22% 24% 29% 30% 30% 26% 30% 26% 28% 28% 24% 30% 29% 27% 29% 24% 35%ArTU
539 257 181 101 181 67 56 140 99 204 194 42 147 62 58 65 391 264 91 202 91 72
24%DG 25%D 28%AD 17% 34%AG 26%G 16% 21% 25% 22% 27% 19% 24% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24%V  32%AR 22%V  37%AR 15%
\ H TV TV
372 153 133 85 111 40 43 119 66 143 136 26 90 43 40 34 282 218 44 117 46 56
16%dg 15% 21%AB 14% 21%AG 16% 12% 18%g 17% 16% 19% 12% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 20%AT 16% 13% 19%tv 12%
TV D v
359 146 120 93 102 24 45 127 63 133 138 25 102 46 43 46 258 205 50 113 36 52
16%FT 15% 19%A 15% 19%Fg 9% 13% 19%aF 16% 15% 19%aj 12% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 18%AT 18%V 13% 15% 11%
\ g \

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

10%

risk level

) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008
Q0830 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Summary Of Completely/Somewhat Unacceptable

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Someone who was disciplined 1894 862 520 512 429 234 306 527 334 782 588 189 521 211 239 216 1373 912 233 790 208 420
for misconduct in a previous 84%Ch 85% 81% 85% 81% 91%AEH 87%eh 81% 84% 85%k 81% 88% 84% 82% 85% 83% 84% 82% 82% 87%AR 85% 89%ARS
Job kR
Someone who has been 1881 855 507 520 420 218 308 535 331 772 590 189 532 215 242 227 1349 899 239 785 198 416
convicted of driving under 84%CE 85%C 79% 86%aC 79% 84% 88%aEh 82% 83% 84% 81% 88% 86% 83% 86% 87% 83% 80% 84% 87%AR 81% 88%ARu
the influence (i.e., DUI) R u
Someone who has been 1714 751 460 504 350 191 295 514 299 711 532 173 475 195 224 197 1239 854 192 701 153 400
convicted of a non-violent T6%CE 75% 72% 83%AB 66% 74% 84%AEF 79%E 75% 78% 73% 81% 76% 76% 79% 75% 76% 76%SU 68% 78%SU 63% 85%ARSTU
crime (e.g., intentionally su C

writing a bad check

Someone who has no previous 1603 708 449 446 362 200 268 464 278 639 535 151 460 185 202 200 1143 795 205 638 185 308

law enforcement experience 71%V. 70% 70% 74% 68% 78%ae 76%ae 71% 70% 70% 74% 70% 74% 72% 72% 76% 70% 71%v  73% 71%V 76%V  65%

Someone whose only previous 1572 677 436 459 341 178 263 483 284 618 511 159 466 190 217 202 1105 818 196 592 159 321

law enforcement experience 70%EQ 67% 68% T6%AB 64% 69% 75%aE  74%aE 71% 68% 70% 74% T5%AQ 74% 77% 77% 68% 73%AT 69% 66% 65% 68%

was as an airport screener T c u

Someone who did not attend 671 248 181 241 158 58 97 185 109 262 223 76 188 75 89 82 482 344 94 252 107 101

college 30%Bf 25% 28% 40%AB 30% 23% 28% 28% 28% 29% 31% 36% 30% 29% 32% 31% 30% 31%V  33%V  28%V  44%AR 21%
% C STV

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008

ProPublica

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q0830 How acceptable, if at all,

Base: All Respondents

Page 9

27 Sep 2008

do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Summary Of Means

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Someone who did not attend 2.9D1 3.0AD 2.9D 2.7 3.0 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.01 2.9 2.9 2.7 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.9U0 2.8 2.90 2.7 3.0ASTU
college 0)
Someone whose only previous 2.0DG 2.1D 2.0D 1.8 2.2AG 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0AM 2.0 2.0 2.lar 2.1r 2.0
law enforcement experience M H
was as an alrport screener
Someone who has no previous 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0g 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.laTu
law enforcement experience
Someone who has been 1.9DG 1.9d 2.0Ab 1.8 2.0AG 1.9G 1.7 1.96 1.9 1.8 2.0AJ 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9V 2.0Ar 1.9V 2.2AR 1.7
convicted of a non-violent jv D H TV TV
crime (e.g., intentionally
writing a bad check)
Someone who was disciplined 1.7FJ 1.7 1.82b 1.7 1.8AF 1.6 1.6 1.8Fg 1.7 1.7 1.8AJ 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8AT 1.8TV 1.6 1.7v 1.6
for misconduct in a previous TV G A%
job
Someone who has been 1.7bG 1.6 1.8AB 1.7 1.76 1.6 1.5 1.7aG 1.7 1.7 1.71 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.8As 1.6 1.6 1.7tv 1.6
convicted of driving under TV TV
the influence (i.e., DUI)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26,
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

2008

27 Sep 2008

0830_1 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?
Someone who has no previous law enforcement experience

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 650 300 191 159 169 57 83 190 119 276 191 63 162 72 79 62 488 323 78 265 58 165
Acceptable (Net) 29%fg 30% 30% 26% 32%fg 22% 24% 29% 30% 30% 26% 30% 26% 28% 28% 24% 30% 29% 27% 29% 24% 35%ArTU
(4) Completely acceptable 178 79 53 45 45 16 21 55 30 69 57 22 48 15 32 15 130 77 22 84 15 48
8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11%np 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 473 221 138 114 124 42 62 135 89 208 134 41 115 57 47 47 358 246 56 182 44 117
21% 22% 22% 19% 23% 16% 18% 21% 22% 23% 19% 19% 18% 22% 17% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 18% 25%T
Completely/Somewhat 1603 708 449 446 362 200 268 464 278 639 535 151 460 185 202 200 1143 795 205 638 185 308
Unacceptable (Net) 71%V. 70% 70% 74% 68% 78%ae 76%ae 71% 70% 70% 74% 70% 74% 72% 72% 76% 70% 71%v  73% 71%V 76%V  65%
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 730 334 181 216 167 93 120 224 120 299 250 61 202 71 81 86 528 377 105 269 86 137
32%C 33% 28% 36%aC 31% 36% 34% 34% 30% 33% 34% 29% 32% 27% 29% 33% 32% 34% 37%tv 30% 35% 29%
(1) Completely 872 374 268 230 195 108 148 240 157 340 285 90 258 115 121 114 614 418 100 368 99 170
unacceptable 39% 37% 42%a 38% 37% 42% 42% 37% 40% 37% 39% 42% 41% 45% 43% 43% 38% 37% 35% 41%v  41% 36%
Mean 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0g 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 2.1aTu
Std. Dev. 0.96 0.95 0.98 0.93 0.97 0.90 0.91 0.96 0.96 0.95 0.94 1.01 0.95 0.94 1.03 0.91 0.96 0.93 0.93 0.99 0.91 1.00
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base

10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
September 24-26,

Fielding Period:
ProPublica

2008

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q830_2 How acceptable,

Someone who has been convicted of a non-violent crime

if at all,

do you think it would be for the following people to become

(e.g., intentionally writing

Federal Air Marshals?

a bad check)

Page 11

27 Sep 2008

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld Self- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 539 257 181 101 181 67 56 140 99 204 194 42 147 62 58 65 391 264 91 202 91 72
Acceptable (Net) 24%DG 25%D 28%AD 17% 34%AG 26%G 16% 21% 25% 22% 27% 19% 24% 24% 21% 25% 24% 24%V  32%AR 22%V  37%AR 15%
v H TV TV
(4) Completely acceptable 75 36 27 11 31 4 7 21 16 29 30 1 21 9 4 8 54 37 11 33 9 8
3%Dlv 4% 4%D 2% 6%AfG 2% 2% 3% 4%1 3% 4%1 * 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%V 4% 2%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 464 221 153 90 150 63 49 120 83 176 165 41 127 53 54 57 337 227 80 170 82 65
21%DG 22%D 24%AD 15% 28%AG 24%G 14% 18% 21% 19% 23% 19% 20% 21% 19% 22% 21% 20%V  28%AR 19%V 33%AR 14%
v H TV TV
Completely/Somewhat 1714 751 460 504 350 191 295 514 299 711 532 173 475 195 224 197 1239 854 192 701 153 400
Unacceptable (Net) 76%CE 75% 72% 83%AB 66% 74% 84%AEF 79%E 75% 78% 73% 81% 76% 76% 79% 75% 76% 76%SU 68% 78%SU 63% 85%ARSTU
SU C
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 863 352 250 261 162 93 125 285 143 332 293 95 255 114 132 92 608 446 101 335 96 173
38%E 35% 39% 43%AB 31% 36% 35% 44%AE 36% 36% 40% 44% 41% 44% 47%P 35% 37% 40% 36% 37% 40% 37%
g
(1) Completely 852 400 209 243 188 98 171 229 156 379 238 78 221 81 92 105 631 407 91 366 56 227
unacceptable 38%CK 40%C 33% 40%C 35% 38% 49%AEf 35% 39% 41%AK 33% 36% 35% 32% 33% 40% 39% 36%U 32%u  41%sU 23% 48%ARSTU
U H
Mean 1.9DG 1.9d 2.0Ab 1.8 2.0AG 1.9G 1.7 1.96 1.9 1.8 2.0AJ 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9V 2.0Ar 1.9V 2.2AR 1.7
jv D H TV TV
Std. Dev. 0.84 0.87 0.86 0.76 0.93 0.82 0.78 0.81 0.87 0.84 0.85 0.74 0.83 0.82 0.75 0.85 0.85 0.83 0.87 0.85 0.83 0.77
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.03
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V

Overlap formulae used.

* small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008
0830_3 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who has been convicted of driving under the influence (i.e., DUI)

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 372 153 133 85 111 40 43 119 66 143 136 26 90 43 40 34 282 218 44 117 46 56
Acceptable (Net) 16%dg 15% 21%AB 14% 21%AG 16% 12% 18%g 17% 16% 19% 12% 14% 17% 14% 13% 17% 20%AT 16% 13% 19%tv 12%
TV D v
(4) Completely acceptable 79 35 24 20 33 11 5 18 21 28 29 1 15 5 5 6 64 39 12 29 12 15
%g 4% 4% 3% 6%AGH 4% 1% 3% 5%L 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 292 118 109 65 78 29 39 101 45 115 107 24 75 37 35 28 217 179 33 88 34 41
13%dT 12% 17%AB 11% 15% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 16%AT 12% 10% 14% 9%
\ D N
Completely/Somewhat 1881 855 507 520 420 218 308 535 331 772 590 189 532 215 242 227 1349 899 239 785 198 416
Unacceptable (Net) 84%CE 85%C  79% 86%aC 79% 84% 88%aEh 82% 83% 84% 81% 88% 86% 83% 86% 87% 83% 80% 84% 87%AR 81% 88%ARuU
R u
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 706 279 197 229 142 75 92 233 108 300 232 66 204 80 90 81 502 365 75 275 78 148
31%be 28% 31% 38%AB 27% 29% 26% 36%aE 27% 33% 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 31% 31% 33% 27% 30% 32% 31%
g [} G
(1) Completely 1175 575 310 290 278 142 216 302 223 472 357 123 329 134 152 146 847 535 164 510 120 268
unacceptable 52%CD 57%AC 48% 48% 52% 55%h 61%AeH 46% 56% 52% 49% 57% 53% 52% 54% 56% 52% 48% 58%R 56%AR 49% 57%R
HR D
Mean 1.7bG 1.6 1.8AB 1.7 1.7G 1.6 1.5 1.7aG 1.7 1.7 1.71 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.8As 1.6 1.6 1.7tv 1.6
TV TV
Std. Dev. 0.83 0.83 0.87 0.79 0.93 0.85 0.74 0.82 0.88 0.81 0.85 0.72 0.79 0.80 0.77 0.78 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.79 0.87 0.78
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.03
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008
0830_4 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who did not attend college

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 1582 760 459 363 373 200 255 469 288 654 503 138 434 182 192 180 1148 773 190 651 137 371
Acceptable (Net) 70%DU 75%AD 72%D 60% 70% T7%a 72% 72% 72% 71% 69% 64% 70% 71% 68% 69% 70% 69%U0 67%U 72%U 56% 79%ARSTU
(4) Completely acceptable 667 351 197 119 189 63 98 193 126 274 222 44 172 69 68 74 496 366 65 254 53 140
30%D1 35%AD 31%D 20% 36%AF 25% 28% 29% 32%1 30%1 31%1 21% 28% 27% 24% 28% 30% 33%AS 23% 28% 22% 30%
SU g U
(3) Somewhat acceptable 915 409 262 244 184 136 157 276 161 380 280 94 262 114 124 106 653 407 125 397 84 231
41%ER 41% 41% 40% 35% 53%AEH 45%E 42%e  41% 41% 39% 44% 42% 44% 44% 40% 40% 36% 44%ru 44%aR 34% 49%ARTU
U
Completely/Somewhat 671 248 181 241 158 58 97 185 109 262 223 76 188 75 89 82 482 344 94 252 107 101
Unacceptable (Net) 30%Bf 25% 28% 40%AB 30% 23% 28% 28% 28% 29% 31% 36% 30% 29% 32% 31% 30% 31%V  33%V  28%V  44%AR 21%
% C STV
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 460 163 124 172 101 47 65 129 76 170 161 53 132 53 62 55 328 237 70 170 79 69
20%BV 16% 19% 29%AB 19% 18% 18% 20% 19% 19% 22% 25% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 21%V  25%V  19%V  32%AR 15%
[} TV
(1) Completely 211 85 57 69 57 12 32 56 33 91 62 24 57 22 27 27 154 107 23 82 28 32
unacceptable 9%F 8% 9% 11%a 11%F 5% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9%v  12% 7%
Mean 2.9D1 3.0AD 2.9D 2.7 3.0 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.01 2.9 2.9 2.7 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.9U 2.8 2.9U0 2.7 3.0ASTU
U
Std. Dev. 0.93 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.99 0.78 0.90 0.91 0.92 0.94 0.93 0.91 0.92 0.90 0.91 0.95 0.94 0.96 0.88 0.91 0.94 0.85
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
27 Sep 2008
0830_5 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone whose only previous law enforcement experience was as an airport screener

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 681 331 204 146 190 80 88 171 113 297 215 56 156 68 65 60 525 299 87 311 84 151
Acceptable (Net) 30%Dg 33%D 32%D 24% 36%AG 31% 25% 26% 29% 32% 30% 26% 25% 26% 23% 23% 32%AM 27% 31% 34%AR 35%r 32%
hMR H
(4) Completely acceptable 169 84 58 27 62 15 27 40 20 77 57 14 38 13 16 18 131 73 17 82 16 29
8%D 8%D 9%D 5% 12%AfH 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9%V 7% 6%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 512 247 146 118 128 65 61 130 93 220 158 41 118 55 49 43 395 226 70 229 68 122
23%dg 25% 23% 20% 24%g 25%g 17% 20% 23% 24% 22% 19% 19% 21% 17% 16% 24%am 20% 25% 25%r 28%r 26%r
mR
Completely/Somewhat 1572 677 436 459 341 178 263 483 284 618 511 159 466 190 217 202 1105 818 196 592 159 321
Unacceptable (Net) T0SEQ 67% 68% T6%AB 64% 69% 75%aE  74%aE 71% 68% 70% 74% 75%AQ 74% 77% 77% 68% 73%AT 69% 66% 65% 68%
T C u

(2) Somewhat unacceptable 716 327 194 195 170 83 100 224 132 265 243 76 208 98 99 87 508 393 89 254 88 143

32%3JT 32% 30% 32% 32% 32% 28% 34% 33% 29% 34% 35% 33% 38% 35% 33% 31% 35%AT 31% 28% 36%t  30%
(1) Completely 856 350 242 264 170 95 163 259 151 354 268 83 258 92 118 114 598 425 107 338 71 178
unacceptable 38%EU 35% 38% 44%AB 32% 37% 47%AEf 40%e 38% 39% 37% 39% 41% 36% 42% 44% 37% 38%u  38%u 37%u  29% 38%
c
Mean 2.0DG 2.1D 2.0D 1.8 2.2AG 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.0AM 2.0 2.0 2.lar 2.1r 2.0
M H

std. Dev. 0.95 0.96 0.98 0.89 1.00 0.92 0.96 0.92 0.91 0.98 0.95 0.92 0.92 0.88 0.90 0.92 0.96 0.92 0.93 0.99 0.91 0.94
Std. Err. 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fielding Period: September 24-26, 2008
ProPublica
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

27 Sep 2008
Q830_6 How acceptable, if at all, do you think it would be for the following people to become Federal Air Marshals?

Someone who was disciplined for misconduct in a previous job

Base: All Respondents

Education Income Household Size Age/Presence Children Employment Status
Full-
H.S. Less $35K $50K Has No time/ Total
or Some Col. Than - - Chld Chld sSelf- Part- Un- Stud- Ret-
Total Less Col. Gradt $35K $49.9K $74.9K $75K+ 1 2 3-4 5+ Hhld <6 6-12 13-17 Hhld Empl time emp. ent ired
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Unweighted Base 2253 506 909 838 555 310 394 524 488 916 670 179 576 229 260 240 1677 1139 330 848 256 519
Weighted Base 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214* 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472
Completely/Somewhat 359 146 120 93 102 24 45 127 63 133 138 25 102 46 43 46 258 205 50 113 36 52
Acceptable (Net) 16%FT 15% 19%A 15% 19%Fg 9% 13% 19%aF 16% 15% 19%aj 12% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 18%AT 18%V 13% 15% 11%
v g v
(4) Completely acceptable 49 21 10 19 14 1 1 18 19 9 20 2 13 5 5 4 36 29 4 17 1 4
2%fGJ 2% 2% 3% %g * * 3%fg 5%AJl 1% %3 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(3) Somewhat acceptable 310 126 110 74 88 24 44 109 44 124 118 23 89 41 38 41 221 176 46 96 34 47
14%Tv 12% 17%Ab 12% 17%f 9% 13% 17%F 11% 14% 16%1i 11% 14% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16%aT 16%tv 11% 14% 10%
D \
Completely/Somewhat 1894 862 520 512 429 234 306 527 334 782 588 189 521 211 239 216 1373 912 233 790 208 420
Unacceptable (Net) 84%Ch 85% 81% 85% 81% 91%AEH 87%eh 81% 84% 85%k 81% 88% 84% 82% 85% 83% 84% 82% 82% 87%AR 85% 89%ARS
kR
(2) Somewhat unacceptable 860 370 252 238 212 96 135 229 148 327 286 929 253 119 118 87 607 423 123 334 102 167
38% 37% 39% 39% 40% 37% 38% 35% 37% 36% 39% 46%3  41% 46%P 42% 33% 37% 38% 44%v  37% 42% 35%
(1) Completely 1034 492 269 274 217 138 172 298 186 456 302 90 268 92 121 129 766 488 110 456 106 253
unacceptable 46%Ce 49%c 42% 45% 41% 53%aE 49%e 46% 47% 50%AK 42% 42% 43% 36% 43% 49%N  47% 445 39% 51%AR 43% 54%ARSu
ks S
Mean 1.7FJ3 1.7 1.8Ab 1.7 1.8AF 1.6 1.6 1.8Fg 1.7 1.7 1.8AJ 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.8AT 1.8TV 1.6 1.7v 1.6
TV G v
Std. Dev. 0.78 0.77 0.78 0.79 0.80 0.67 0.71 0.82 0.84 0.75 0.81 0.69 0.77 0.76 0.75 0.79 0.78 0.81 0.76 0.75 0.72 0.71
Std. Err. 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03
Sigma 2253 1008 640 605 531 258 351 654 397 916 726 214 622 258 282 262 1631 1117 283 903 244 472

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C/D - A/E/F/G/H - A/I/J/K/L - A/M/Q - N/O/P - A/R/S/T/U/V
Overlap formulae used. * small base



